

Sponsored by: The Rotary Club of Crystal River & Downtown Merchants Association

July 3, 2010 3:00 P.M. - 11:00 P.M. Downtown Crystal River, Yeoman's Park

✓ Live Music
 ✓ Fresh Scallops
 ✓ Seafood
 ✓ Beer & Wine

✓ Arts & Crafts
 ✓ Children's Activities
 ✓ Fireworks at Sunset
 ✓ Road Rally



Arts & Crafts Vendor Application

(Please print)

Uncle Sam Scallop Jam & Road Rally

Sponsored by: The Rotary Club of Crystal River & Downtown Merchants Association July 3, 2010 3:00 pm - 11:00 pm Downtown Crystal River, Yeoman's Park

| Last Name: | First: | |
|--|---|-----------|
| Address: | | |
| City: | | |
| | Cell/Emergency Number | |
| E-mail Address: | | |
| Number of Spaces: | | |
| Craft Description : | | |
| | | |
| General Release The undersigned, as exhibitor, of | does hereby and forever release and hold harmless The Rotary Cl | lub of Cr |
| U | ver Downtown Merchants Association including but not limite | |

River, the City of Crystal River, Downtown Merchants Association including but not limited to officers, agents and/or members of these organizations from any and all manners of actions, suits, losses, damages or claims for personal injury or property damages whatsoever arising from this show. The undersigned also consents to the enforcement of the rules as set forth in this brochure and in any letters of instruction mailed to exhibitors.

 Applicant's Signature:

Please make checks payable to <u>*The Crystal River Rotary</u>*</u>

Checks and applications should be mailed to:

Crystal River Rotary Attention: Uncle Sam Scallop Jam P.O. Box 1207 Crystal River, FL 34429

For more information, call 352-417-1160 or email info@crystalriverrotary.com

Arts & Crafts Vendor RULES

(Please read carefully)

Application fees: An application and release form must be accompanied by a check for \$50.00. Space is limited, so apply early. Make checks payable to The Rotary Club of Crystal River. Applications will not be considered unless completely filled out and accompanied by the fee. There are a limited number of corner spaces for this year's event. Please note that corner spaces will be an additional fee of \$ 100.00. These locations will be assigned on a first come, first serve basis. Any NSF checks will not be re-deposited, a money order or cashier's check will be needed with the NSF bank fee of \$30.00

Deadline: The absolute final deadline for entries is June 15, 2010. We cannot control the weather. The show will be held rain, shine, or even snow!! No refunds will be made.

Security: All exhibitors should take personal responsibility for securing all valuables, and personal items. Please note that the Rotary Club of Crystal River, The City of Crystal River, Downtown Merchants Association is not responsible for any losses, damages or claims for personal injury or property damages whatsoever during the duration of the festival We ask that you plan on vacating the show grounds after the show concludes Saturday evening.

Exhibit spaces are approximately 10' x 10'. No sharing of spaces is permitted. Gas powered generators are allowed please let us know on your application if you plan to use one. Some electricity is provided. No pets allowed, with the exception of guide or service dogs.

Each exhibitor is responsible for collecting Florida sales tax and remitting it to the Department of Revenue.

Registration will be at 531 N. Citrus Avenue, Crystal River. Each 12' x 12' space will be assigned a number and the numbers will be issued to exhibitors at check-in. Registration time is 8:30 A.M. & 9:30 A.M. Each exhibitor is expected to have his/her display ready by 9:45 A.M. on Saturday. A limited number of spaces allow some exhibitors to park behind booths. These spaces with parking will be assigned primarily for Disabled Vendors.

No break down before 11:00 P.M. Strictly enforced. Streets are Lighted

Booth numbers will be given at the time of registration. Artist & Crafter's cannot move location without the express permission from the Rotary Club of Crystal River.

Courtesy to ALL is an absolute must. No rude or vulgar behavior or disturbances will be tolerated. Any questions or concerns can be addressed to the Event Chairman.

Artist and Crafter's are responsible for keeping their spaces clean at all times. We appreciate your cooperation in keeping our city clean.

Parking is LIMITED. Any one helping in your booth should park in the public parking lot.